503341301 06/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOKOMIS, INC	06/03/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY
Street Address:	1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SE
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20376

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199687

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)781-4579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 781-4120

Email: cassaunder.holt@navy.mil
Correspondent Name: CASSAUNDER HOLT

Address Line 1:1333 ISAAC HULL AVENUE SEAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20376

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 CASSAUNDER HOLT

 SIGNATURE:
 /Cassaunder Holt/

 DATE SIGNED:
 06/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOC#page1.tif

PATENT 503341301 REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0039

#### NOKOMIS INC.

310 5TH ST., CHARLEROI, PA 15022 724-483-3946, 724-483-3968(FAX)

### Confirmatory License to the United State Government

Invention Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF COUNTERFEIT AND SUBSTANDARD ELECTRONICS

Inventor(s): Keller, Walter J.; Portune, Andrew R., Onvis, William A., Chornenky, Todd E.

Patent or Application Serial No.: 14/199,687

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 03/06/2014

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): N00024-12-C-4516

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): N/A

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified Small Business Innovative Research Program (SBIR) grant/contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid- up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States in the invention described in the patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents based on this patent and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award; and
- 3. The SBIR data generated under the contract formed the basis for the patent application and based on the inclusion of DFARS 252.227-7018 in the Contract number identified above the Government will have a continued responsibility to protect SBIR data generated under the SBIR contract with the Small Business. Nothing contained in this license shall, by express grant, implication, estoppels or otherwise, create any additional right, title, interest, or license in or to the Government in the SBIR Data that was not conveyed to the Government by reason of the identified contract.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of June, 2015.

Name and Title: Walter J. Keller, CEO

For: Nokomis, Inc.
Al: 310 5th Street
Charleroi, PA 15022

PATENT REEL: 035851 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 06/09/2015